(912) 261-7100    |   Contact Us
  • Byron Bennett

Author: Byron Bennett

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Harrogate Rd/Palm Dr – Saturday, December 23, 2023

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The St Simons Island water system lost pressure on the system serving Harrogate Rd and Palm Drive, on Saturday morning, December 23, 2023, due to a broken water main. Once service has been restored, our BGJWSC lab personnel will collect water samples for testing. This testing, which takes between 18 and 24 hours, should be completed the morning of Sunday, December 24, 2023, at which time an all-clear message will be posted. This...

Continue reading

Low-Pressure Notice – Windward Point Dr – Saturday, December 23, 2023

  LOW – PRESSURE WARNING   The Saint Simons Island water system may potentially lose pressure on the system serving Windward Point Dr. and surrounding streets in the Sea Palms area on Saturday morning, December 23, 2023, due to a broken water main. As of 9:15 AM no Boil-Water Advisory has been issued. Our Water Distribution crews are in the process of making the necessary repairs. This loss of pressure in the distribution system may cause back-pressure, back-siphonage, or a net...

Continue reading

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Perry Lane Rd – Thursday, December 21, 2023

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The Brunswick water system may potentially lose pressure on the system serving Perry Lane Rd and Surrounding areas, on Thursday afternoon, December 21, 2023, due to a broken water main. Once repairs are made and service has been restored, our BGJWSC lab personnel will collect water samples for testing. This testing, which takes between 18 and 24 hours, should be completed on the afternoon of Friday, December 22, 2023, at which...

Continue reading

All-Clear for Boil Water Advisory Issued for Pierce Butler Dr on December 18, 2023

Effective immediately, as of 10:09 AM on Wednesday, December 20, 2023, all required microbiological testing of water samples from the area affected by the boil water advisory issued for Pierce Butler Dr. on Monday, December 18, 2023, has passed. Results have been verified by our state-licensed technician within a certified laboratory environment. This notification is an ALL-CLEAR and water used for drinking will no longer need to be boiled. Though the water from this system can now be considered...

Continue reading

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Golden Isles PKWY & Surrounding Areas – Monday, December 18, 2023

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The Brunswick water system lost pressure on the system serving Golden Isles PKWY, Cate Rd, Hautala Dr and surrounding areas, on Monday evening, December 18, 2023, due to a broken water main being bored through. Once service has been restored, our BGJWSC lab personnel will collect water samples for testing. This testing, which takes between 18 and 24 hours, should be completed on the evening of Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at...

Continue reading

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Pierce Butler Dr. SSI – Monday, December 18, 2023

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The St Simons Island water system lost pressure on the system serving Pierce Butler Dr, on Monday morning, December 18, 2023, due to a broken water main being bored through. Once service has been restored, our BGJWSC lab personnel will collect water samples for testing. This testing, which takes between 18 and 24 hours, should be completed the morning of Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at which time an all-clear message will be...

Continue reading

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Hampton Point Dr. SSI – Saturday, December 16, 2023

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The St Simons Island water system lost pressure on the system serving the Hampton Point area, on Saturday afternoon, December 16, 2023, due to a broken water main being bored through. Once service has been restored, our BGJWSC lab personnel will collect water samples for testing. This testing, which takes between 18 and 24 hours, should be completed the afternoon of Sunday, December 17, 2023, at which time an all-clear message...

Continue reading

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Broadway Street SSI – Friday, December 15, 2023

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The Brunswick water system lost pressure on the system serving the Broadway Street area on Saint Simons Island, on Friday afternoon, December 15, 2023, due to a water main being bored through. Once service has been restored, our BGJWSC lab personnel will collect water samples for testing. This testing, which takes between 18 and 24 hours, should be completed the afternoon of Saturday, December 16, 2023, at which time an all-clear...

Continue reading

All-Clear for Boil Water Advisory Issued for Plantation Crossing in Brunswick on December 11, 2023

Effective immediately, as of 3:29 PM on Tuesday, December 12, 2023, all required microbiological testing of water samples from the area affected by the boil water advisory issued for Plantation Crossing in Brunswick on Monday, December 11, 2023, has passed. Results have been verified by our state-licensed technician within a certified laboratory environment. This notification is an ALL-CLEAR and water used for drinking will no longer need to be boiled. Though the water from this system can now...

Continue reading

All-Clear for Boil Water Advisory Issued for Talmadge Ave in Brunswick on December 11, 2023

Effective immediately, as of 3:29 PM on Tuesday, December 12, 2023, all required microbiological testing of water samples from the area affected by the boil water advisory issued for Talmadge Ave in Brunswick on Monday, December 11, 2023, has passed. Results have been verified by our state-licensed technician within a certified laboratory environment. This notification is an ALL-CLEAR and water used for drinking will no longer need to be boiled. Though the water from this system can now be considered...

Continue reading

Stay in the know.

Sign up to receive updates on boil water advisories, bid opportunities, billing notifications, and more. 

Brunswick - Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission - 1703 Gloucester Street Brunswick, GA 31520 - 912-261-7100